DowKey™
Microwave Switches
ISO 9001 Certified www.dowkey.com
ISO 9001 Certified www.dowkey.com
DOW-KEY MICROWAVE: THE COMPANY
Company Profile
Dow-Key Microwave, a subsidiary of Dover Corporation and a leader in the design and fabrication of switching products,
has supplied the aerospace, military and communication industry with state-of-the-art products to direct RF energy since

Power Chart, 400 & 500 series ii
Power Chart, 300, 700, 800, 900 series iii
Dow-Key Part Numbering System iv
SPDT Section 1-1
401 Series SPDT Failsafe SMA, PC Mount 1-2
401 Series SPDT Latching SMA, PC Mount 1-3
403 Series SPDT Failsafe SMA, PC Mount 1-4
401/403 Series Electrical Schematics 1-5
402 Series SPDT Failsafe N, BNC, TNC, SC 1-6
402 Series SPDT Latching N, BNC, TNC, SC 1-7
402 Series Electrical Schematics 1-8
521 Series SPDT Failsafe SMA 1-9
521 Series SPDT Latching SMA 1-10
521 Series Electrical Schematics 1-11
909 Series SPDT Latching SMA 1-12
919 Series SPDT Failsafe SMA 1-13
909/919 Series Electrical Schematics 1-14
805 Series SPDT Latching N, TNC, SC 1-15
810 Series SPDT Failsafe N, TNC, SC 1-16
805/810 Series Electrical Schematics 1-17
Transfer Section 2-1
411C Series Transfer Failsafe SMA, SMB 2-2
411C Series Transfer Latching SMA, SMB 2-3
412 Series Transfer Failsafe N, BNC, TNC, SC 2-4
412 Series Transfer latching N, BNC, TNC, SC 2-5
411C/412 Series Electrical Schematics 2-6
300 Series Transfer Latching N, TNC, SC 2-7
310 Series Transfer Failsafe N, TNC, SC 2-8
700 Series Transfer Latching SMA 2-9
710 Series Transfer Failsafe SMA 2-10
300/310/700/710 Series Electrical Schematics 2-11
Multiposition Section 3-1
535-565 Series Normally Open SMA, BMA 3-2
431-461 Series Normally Open Terminated SMA 3-3
531-561 Series Normally Open N, BNC, TNC, SC 3-4
571-581 Series Normally Open SMA 3-5
571-581 Series Normally Open Terminated SMA, GPO 3-6
591-5A1 Series Normally Open SMA 3-7
591-5A1 Series Normally Open Terminated SMA 3-8
MP Normally Open Series Electrical Schematics 3-9
431-461 Series Latching SMA 3-10
ISO 9001 Certified www.dowkey.com
TABLE OF CONTENTS
RF connector
Type Page
431-461 Series Latching Terminated SMA 3-11
531-561 Series Latching N, BNC, TNC, SC 3-12
571-581 Series Latching SMA, GPO 3-13
571-581 Series Latching Terminated SMA, GPO 3-14
591-5A1 Series Latching SMA 3-15
591-5A1 Series Latching Terminated SMA 3-16
MP Latching Series Electrical Schematics 3-17
5C1 Series SP12T Normally Open SMA 3-18
5C1 Series SP12T Latching SMA 3-19
5E1 Series SP14T Normally Open SMA 3-20
MP Normally Open Series Electrical Schematics 3-21
Special Section 4-1
409 Series SPDT Failsafe PC Mount 4.2
411FL Failsafe Transfer Bypass SMA 4-3
411JNT Pulse Latching Transfer SMA 4-4
417LP Transfer Latching 7/16 4-5
537-567 Series Normally Open SMA 4-6
Special Section Electrical Schematics 4-7
Waveguide Section 5-1